
CEI   H.M. The King s Cup End. Champ.

Sakhir  Bahrain Intl. End. Village  BAHRAIN

01.03.2019 02.03.2019-

Pres. Ground Jury : Dennis Kevin CROKE **** (IRL)

FEI Tech.Delegate : MOHAMMED DADULLA **** (BRN)

Chief Steward : Salim AL BULUCHI *** (OMA)

Pres.Vet.Comm. : Dr.Mohammed AL HAMMAD **** (KSA)

Dr.Yassine MOTEMRI **** (TUN)FEI Vet Delegate :

Final Results Competition : 1 CEI*** 160 Km
Foreign Judge : Mazen AL NAHAR **** (JOR)

07:34:56
07:37:30
08:17:30

 40

01:37:30
24.620

Gate 1 / KM

km/h

ARR

TIME

OUT

IN

REC 00:02:34

CECILIA GARCIA

URUGUAY

SAFIEN
105KP31/0 Bay 0 Stallion/VICTORIOUS

1  29Nr.
09:45:16
09:47:38
10:27:38

 75

01:30:08
23.300

Gate 2 / KM

00:02:22

11:50:15
11:52:53
12:32:53

110

01:25:15
24.630

Gate 3 / KM

00:02:38

13:43:19
13:46:43
14:36:43

140

01:13:50
24.380

Gate 4 / KM

00:03:24 00:25:44

15:14:41
 160

31.610

FINISH / KM

00:37:58

15:40:25

TOTAL

24.956 Km/h
06:24:41

15/17/14/14/0/0/1

24.620c.km/h 23.980 24.190 24.230 24.956

07:34:53
07:36:48
08:16:48

 40

01:36:48
24.790

Gate 1 / KM

km/h

ARR

TIME

OUT

IN

REC 00:01:55

SALEM HAMAD SAEED

MALHOOF AL KITBI

UAE

LANGASEM KWARTER BLOOM
104UZ95/0 Chestnut Anglo Gelding/M7
STABLES

2  57Nr.
09:45:14
09:47:17
10:27:17

 75

01:30:29
23.210

Gate 2 / KM

00:02:03

11:50:11
11:52:41
12:32:41

110

01:25:24
24.590

Gate 3 / KM

00:02:30

13:43:18
13:46:16
14:36:16

140

01:13:35
24.460

Gate 4 / KM

00:02:58 00:17:28

15:14:43
 160

31.210

FINISH / KM

00:38:27

15:32:11

TOTAL

24.953 Km/h
06:24:43

 + 00:00:02

4/12/12/10/0/0/2

24.790c.km/h 24.030 24.200 24.260 24.953

07:35:01
07:36:54
08:16:54

 40

01:36:54
24.770

Gate 1 / KM

km/h

ARR

TIME

OUT

IN

REC 00:01:53

SH. MOHAMED BIN MUBARAK

AL KHALIFA

BAHRAIN

TAMMAM LA LIZONNE
105OY67/0 Bay Arabe Mare/VICTORIOUS

3   3Nr.
09:45:15
09:46:56
10:26:56

 75

01:30:02
23.320

Gate 2 / KM

00:01:41

11:50:15
11:52:04
12:32:04

110

01:25:08
24.670

Gate 3 / KM

00:01:49

13:43:18
13:45:29
14:35:29

140

01:13:25
24.520

Gate 4 / KM

00:02:11 00:28:06

15:14:44
 160

30.570

FINISH / KM

00:39:15

15:42:50

TOTAL

24.952 Km/h
06:24:44

 + 00:00:03

5/5/3/4/0/0/3

24.770c.km/h 24.070 24.260 24.310 24.952

07:34:51
07:37:14
08:17:14

 40

01:37:14
24.680

Gate 1 / KM

km/h

ARR

TIME

OUT

IN

REC 00:02:23

MANSOUR SAEED MOHD AL

FARESI

UAE

PERSICHEMS LA MAJORIE
103BM37/0 Bay Arabe Gelding/MRM
STABLES

4  24Nr.
09:45:11
09:47:08
10:27:08

 75

01:29:54
23.360

Gate 2 / KM

00:01:57

11:50:10
11:52:35
12:32:35

110

01:25:27
24.580

Gate 3 / KM

00:02:25

13:43:21
13:46:07
14:36:07

140

01:13:32
24.480

Gate 4 / KM

00:02:46 00:29:21

15:14:51
 160

30.980

FINISH / KM

00:38:44

15:44:12

TOTAL

24.945 Km/h
06:24:51

 + 00:00:10

10/8/10/8/0/0/4

24.680c.km/h 24.050 24.210 24.270 24.945

07:34:52
07:36:37
08:16:37

 40

01:36:37
24.840

Gate 1 / KM

km/h

ARR

TIME

OUT

IN

REC 00:01:45

FAHAD HELAL MOHAMED AL

KHATRI

BAHRAIN

WATERLEA MR BOJANGLES
104QX03/0 Grey Part Arab
Gelding/VICTORIOUS

5   2Nr.
09:45:12
09:46:42
10:26:42

 75

01:30:05
23.310

Gate 2 / KM

00:01:30

11:50:09
11:52:11
12:32:11

110

01:25:29
24.570

Gate 3 / KM

00:02:02

13:43:17
13:44:54
14:34:54

140

01:12:43
24.750

Gate 4 / KM

00:01:37 00:17:08

15:14:55
 160

29.990

FINISH / KM

00:40:01

15:32:03

TOTAL

24.940 Km/h
06:24:55

 + 00:00:14

3/3/6/2/0/0/5

24.840c.km/h 24.100 24.250 24.350 24.940

07:34:56
07:36:30
08:16:30

 40

01:36:30
24.870

Gate 1 / KM

km/h

ARR

TIME

OUT

IN

REC 00:01:34

SH HAMED DALMOOK AL

MAKTOUM

UAE

JM CINNAMON
104BQ91/0 Chestnut Caballo Deporte
Espanol Gelding/M7 STABLES

6  16Nr.
09:45:14
09:46:34
10:26:34

 75

01:30:04
23.320

Gate 2 / KM

00:01:20

11:50:05
11:51:39
12:31:39

110

01:25:05
24.680

Gate 3 / KM

00:01:34

13:43:19
13:44:49
14:34:49

140

01:13:10
24.600

Gate 4 / KM

00:01:30 00:20:07

15:16:12
 160

29.000

FINISH / KM

00:41:23

15:36:19

TOTAL

24.858 Km/h
06:26:12

 + 00:01:31

1/1/1/1/0/0/7

24.870c.km/h 24.120 24.300 24.360 24.858

07:34:56
07:37:11
08:17:11

 40

01:37:11
24.700

Gate 1 / KM

km/h

ARR

TIME

OUT

IN

REC 00:02:15

HAMAD OBAID RASHID AL

KAABI

UAE

VENISE DES ORMEAUX
105UP98/0 Bay (bai F Demi-sang Arabe
Mare/MRM STABLES

7  15Nr.
09:45:14
09:47:03
10:27:03

 75

01:29:52
23.370

Gate 2 / KM

00:01:49

11:50:13
11:52:36
12:32:36

110

01:25:33
24.550

Gate 3 / KM

00:02:23

13:43:18
13:45:52
14:35:52

140

01:13:16
24.570

Gate 4 / KM

00:02:34 00:13:23

15:18:55
 160

27.870

FINISH / KM

00:43:03

15:32:18

TOTAL

24.684 Km/h
06:28:55

 + 00:04:14

9/7/11/5/0/0/8

24.700c.km/h 24.060 24.210 24.290 24.684

Approved by the FEI for use in FEI endurance competitions



CEI   H.M. The King s Cup End. Champ.

Sakhir  Bahrain Intl. End. Village  BAHRAIN

01.03.2019 02.03.2019-

Pres. Ground Jury : Dennis Kevin CROKE **** (IRL)

FEI Tech.Delegate : MOHAMMED DADULLA **** (BRN)

Chief Steward : Salim AL BULUCHI *** (OMA)

Pres.Vet.Comm. : Dr.Mohammed AL HAMMAD **** (KSA)

Dr.Yassine MOTEMRI **** (TUN)FEI Vet Delegate :

Final Results Competition : 1 CEI*** 160 Km
Foreign Judge : Mazen AL NAHAR **** (JOR)

07:34:58
07:38:27
08:18:27

 40

01:38:27
24.380

Gate 1 / KM

km/h

ARR

TIME

OUT

IN

REC 00:03:29

OTHMAN ABDULJALEEL AL

AWADHI

BAHRAIN

FARAO DA CAMOEIRA
105QV96/0 Grey Arabe
Stallion/VICTORIOUS

8  18Nr.
09:45:16
09:47:41
10:27:41

 75

01:29:14
23.530

Gate 2 / KM

00:02:25

11:50:16
11:52:14
12:32:14

110

01:24:33
24.840

Gate 3 / KM

00:01:58

13:43:22
13:46:08
14:36:08

140

01:13:54
24.360

Gate 4 / KM

00:02:46 00:22:22

15:22:20
 160

25.970

FINISH / KM

00:46:12

15:44:42

TOTAL

24.469 Km/h
06:32:20

 + 00:07:39

19/18/7/9/0/0/9

24.380c.km/h 23.980 24.240 24.270 24.469

07:34:53
07:37:20
08:17:20

 40

01:37:20
24.660

Gate 1 / KM

km/h

ARR

TIME

OUT

IN

REC 00:02:27

GHAITH ABDUL WAHID

KHAMIS SAQER

UAE

TENOR DU PONCELET
104CP29/0 Grey 0 Gelding/M7 STABLES

9  78Nr.
09:45:14
09:47:12
10:27:12

 75

01:29:52
23.370

Gate 2 / KM

00:01:58

11:50:10
11:52:08
12:32:08

110

01:24:56
24.730

Gate 3 / KM

00:01:58

13:43:17
13:46:35
14:36:35

140

01:14:27
24.180

Gate 4 / KM

00:03:18 00:13:01

15:23:49
 160

25.410

FINISH / KM

00:47:14

15:36:50

TOTAL

24.377 Km/h
06:33:49

 + 00:09:08

12/11/4/13/0/0/10

24.660c.km/h 24.040 24.250 24.240 24.377

07:35:04
07:37:05
08:17:05

 40

01:37:05
24.720

Gate 1 / KM

km/h

ARR

TIME

OUT

IN

REC 00:02:01

MOHAMED SAIF SALEM AL

FARSI

UAE

CLEM JONES TE
104DV12/0 Bay Part Arab Gelding/AL
MAGHAWEER STABLES

10  49Nr.
09:45:13
09:47:02
10:27:02

 75

01:29:57
23.350

Gate 2 / KM

00:01:49

11:50:14
11:52:31
12:32:31

110

01:25:29
24.570

Gate 3 / KM

00:02:17

13:43:21
13:45:24
14:35:24

140

01:12:53
24.700

Gate 4 / KM

00:02:03 00:11:22

15:25:55
 160

23.750

FINISH / KM

00:50:31

15:37:17

TOTAL

24.248 Km/h
06:35:55

 + 00:11:14

7/6/9/3/0/0/11

24.720c.km/h 24.060 24.220 24.320 24.248

07:34:52
07:37:24
08:17:24

 40

01:37:24
24.640

Gate 1 / KM

km/h

ARR

TIME

OUT

IN

REC 00:02:32

KHALID EBRAHIM KHALIL

KHAIRI

BAHRAIN

BADJARITZH
105DZ55/0 Grey *anglo-arabe*
Gelding/AL ZAEEM TEAM

11   8Nr.
09:45:15
09:47:22
10:27:22

 75

01:29:58
23.340

Gate 2 / KM

00:02:07

11:50:08
11:52:09
12:32:09

110

01:24:47
24.770

Gate 3 / KM

00:02:01

13:43:16
13:46:02
14:36:02

140

01:13:53
24.360

Gate 4 / KM

00:02:46 00:16:35

15:37:58
 160

19.380

FINISH / KM

01:01:56

15:54:33

TOTAL

23.531 Km/h
06:47:58

 + 00:23:17

14/14/5/6/0/0/13

24.640c.km/h 24.020 24.250 24.280 23.531

07:34:58
07:37:52
08:17:52

 40

01:37:52
24.520

Gate 1 / KM

km/h

ARR

TIME

OUT

IN

REC 00:02:54

MOHAMED OBAID MOHAMED

AL ZEYOUDI

UAE

DANIRE
103NK49/0 Bay Arabian Gelding/AL
MAGHAWEER STABLES

12  46Nr.
09:45:46
09:53:28
10:33:28

 75

01:35:36
21.970

Gate 2 / KM

00:07:42

12:05:53
12:09:35
12:49:35

110

01:36:07
21.850

Gate 3 / KM

00:03:42

14:09:28
14:14:58
15:04:58

140

01:25:23
21.080

Gate 4 / KM

00:05:30 00:20:39

16:15:59
 160

16.900

FINISH / KM

01:11:01

16:36:38

TOTAL

21.525 Km/h
07:25:59

 + 01:01:18

17/19/17/17/0/0/1

24.520c.km/h 23.260 22.790 22.400 21.525

07:45:04
07:47:04
08:27:04

 40

01:47:04
22.420

Gate 1 / KM

km/h

ARR

TIME

OUT

IN

REC 00:02:00

MOHAMED HAMOUD HUMAID

AL GHAILANI

UAE

ANITA DU GUIDE
105NW11/0 Grey Arabe Mare/AL
MAGHAWEER STABLES

13  44Nr.
09:59:23
10:01:52
10:41:52

 75

01:34:48
22.150

Gate 2 / KM

00:02:29

12:22:35
12:24:47
13:04:47

110

01:42:55
20.400

Gate 3 / KM

00:02:12

14:44:01
14:47:49
15:37:49

140

01:43:02
17.470

Gate 4 / KM

00:03:48 00:09:12

16:36:21
 160

20.500

FINISH / KM

00:58:32

16:45:33

TOTAL

20.585 Km/h
07:46:21

 + 01:21:40

24/23/18/18/0/0/1

22.420c.km/h 22.290 21.650 20.600 20.585

07:43:07
07:45:52
08:25:52

 40

01:45:52
22.670

Gate 1 / KM

km/h

ARR

TIME

OUT

IN

REC 00:02:45

HAYA JAMAL ABDULLA ALI

BAHRAIN

PRUDENCE
102YN71/0 Chestnut Arabe Mare/AL
KHALIDIYA TEAM

14  22Nr.
09:51:53
10:00:22
10:40:22

 75

01:34:30
22.220

Gate 2 / KM

00:08:29

12:22:40
12:30:39
13:10:39

110

01:50:17
19.040

Gate 3 / KM

00:07:59

14:44:03
14:50:37
15:40:37

140

01:39:58
18.010

Gate 4 / KM

00:06:34 00:15:31

16:36:22
 160

21.520

FINISH / KM

00:55:45

16:51:53

TOTAL

20.585 Km/h
07:46:22

 + 01:21:41

22/22/19/19/0/0/1

22.670c.km/h 22.460 21.250 20.460 20.585

Approved by the FEI for use in FEI endurance competitions



CEI   H.M. The King s Cup End. Champ.

Sakhir  Bahrain Intl. End. Village  BAHRAIN

01.03.2019 02.03.2019-

Pres. Ground Jury : Dennis Kevin CROKE **** (IRL)

FEI Tech.Delegate : MOHAMMED DADULLA **** (BRN)

Chief Steward : Salim AL BULUCHI *** (OMA)

Pres.Vet.Comm. : Dr.Mohammed AL HAMMAD **** (KSA)

Dr.Yassine MOTEMRI **** (TUN)FEI Vet Delegate :

Final Results Competition : 1 CEI*** 160 Km
Foreign Judge : Mazen AL NAHAR **** (JOR)

07:52:59
07:58:57
08:38:57

 40

01:58:57
20.180

Gate 1 / KM

km/h

ARR

TIME

OUT

IN

REC 00:05:58

KHALID YUSUF

ABDULRAHMAN AL KHALAF

BAHRAIN

VITALIK DE CHALAIN
105II33/0 Chestnut Arab Gelding/AL
FURSAN TEAM

15   9Nr.
10:12:44
10:18:10
10:58:10

 75

01:39:13
21.170

Gate 2 / KM

00:05:26

12:38:25
12:43:28
13:23:28

110

01:45:18
19.940

Gate 3 / KM

00:05:03

14:56:38
15:02:48
15:52:48

140

01:39:20
18.120

Gate 4 / KM

00:06:10 00:16:41

16:57:50
 160

18.450

FINISH / KM

01:05:02

17:14:31

TOTAL

19.679 Km/h
08:07:50

 + 01:43:09

30/29/21/21/0/0/1

20.180c.km/h 20.630 20.400 19.870 19.679

07:52:54
07:56:52
08:36:52

 40

01:56:52
20.540

Gate 1 / KM

km/h

ARR

TIME

OUT

IN

REC 00:03:58

KHALIFA JAMAL KHAMIS

AHMED ALSENDI

BAHRAIN

VATBA
105OA07/0 Grey Arabe Mare/AL FURSAN
TEAM

16  10Nr.
10:12:43
10:15:24
10:55:24

 75

01:38:32
21.310

Gate 2 / KM

00:02:41

12:36:36
12:39:36
13:19:36

110

01:44:12
20.150

Gate 3 / KM

00:03:00

14:56:38
15:00:29
15:50:29

140

01:40:53
17.840

Gate 4 / KM

00:03:51 00:08:22

16:57:58
 160

17.780

FINISH / KM

01:07:29

17:06:20

TOTAL

19.673 Km/h
08:07:58

 + 01:43:17

28/26/20/20/0/0/1

20.540c.km/h 20.890 20.650 19.980 19.673

07:52:52
07:55:44
08:35:44

 40

01:55:44
20.740

Gate 1 / KM

km/h

ARR

TIME

OUT

IN

REC 00:02:52

HAMAD ISA ABDULLA YUSUF

AL JANAHI

BAHRAIN

SHEMALI SALADIN
106HE26/0 Chestnut Arab Gelding/AL
KHALIDIYA TEAM

17  27Nr.
10:12:37
10:17:53
10:57:53

 75

01:42:09
20.560

Gate 2 / KM

00:05:16

12:38:24
12:45:11
13:25:11

110

01:47:18
19.570

Gate 3 / KM

00:06:47

15:02:51
15:12:22
16:02:22

140

01:47:11
16.790

Gate 4 / KM

00:09:31 00:15:14

16:59:23
 160

21.050

FINISH / KM

00:57:01

17:14:37

TOTAL

19.617 Km/h
08:09:23

 + 01:44:42

27/28/22/22/0/0/1

20.740c.km/h 20.650 20.300 19.430 19.617

07:52:53
07:59:27
08:39:27

 40

01:59:27
20.090

Gate 1 / KM

km/h

ARR

TIME

OUT

IN

REC 00:06:34

YACOOB YUSUF YACOOB AL

HAMMADI

BAHRAIN

AHMALFI
106BU68/0 Bay Arabe Gelding/AL
KHALIDIYA TEAM

18  23Nr.
10:12:42
10:19:37
10:59:37

 75

01:40:10
20.970

Gate 2 / KM

00:06:55

12:38:25
12:48:42
13:28:42

110

01:49:05
19.250

Gate 3 / KM

00:10:17

15:04:42
15:14:20
16:04:20

140

01:45:38
17.040

Gate 4 / KM

00:09:38 00:16:35

17:28:42
 160

14.220

FINISH / KM

01:24:22

17:45:17

TOTAL

18.508 Km/h
08:38:42

 + 02:14:01

31/30/24/23/0/0/2

20.090c.km/h 20.490 20.080 19.340 18.508

07:35:00
07:38:06
08:18:06

 40

01:38:06
24.460

Gate 1 / KM

km/h

ARR

TIME

OUT

IN

REC 00:03:06

AHMED SAEED MOHD AL

FARESI

UAE

MUREIB
103GT46/0 Grey Anglo Arab
Gelding/MRM STABLES

 31Nr.
09:45:17
09:47:34
10:27:34

 75

01:29:28
23.470

Gate 2 / KM

00:02:17

11:50:15
11:52:48
12:32:48

110

01:25:14
24.640

Gate 3 / KM

00:02:33

13:43:18
13:46:31
14:36:31

140

01:13:43
24.420

Gate 4 / KM

00:03:13 00:29:57

15:15:01
 160

31.170

FINISH / KM

00:38:30

15:44:58

TOTAL

Finish Line
Gait & metabolic

24.460c.km/h 23.990 24.190 24.240 24.934

07:43:06
07:45:43
08:25:43

 40

01:45:43
22.700

Gate 1 / KM

km/h

ARR

TIME

OUT

IN

REC 00:02:37

MOHAMED ABDULSAMAD AL

BASTAKI

BAHRAIN

HENHAM WOODWIND
105CT62/0 Chestnut Arabian Gelding/AL
RAOOD TEAM

  4Nr.
09:51:55
09:59:35
10:39:35

 75

01:33:52
22.370

Gate 2 / KM

00:07:40

11:52:44
11:57:36
12:37:36

110

01:18:01
26.920

Gate 3 / KM

00:04:52

13:49:31
13:55:53
14:45:53

140

01:18:17
22.990

Gate 4 / KM

00:06:22 00:16:34

15:35:00
 160

24.430

FINISH / KM

00:49:07

15:51:34

TOTAL

Finish Line
metabolic

22.700c.km/h 22.550 23.780 23.600 23.704

07:34:57
07:37:23
08:17:23

 40

01:37:23
24.640

Gate 1 / KM

km/h

ARR

TIME

OUT

IN

REC 00:02:26

SAIF AHMED MOHAMED ALI

ALMAZROUEI

UAE

BELIK AL MOUNIRA
104XD98/0 Grey Anglo-arabe De
Croisement Gelding/MRM STABLES

 71Nr.
09:45:12
09:47:08
10:27:08

 75

01:29:45
23.400

Gate 2 / KM

00:01:56

11:50:10
11:51:56
12:31:56

110

01:24:48
24.760

Gate 3 / KM

00:01:46

13:43:16
13:46:04
14:36:04

140

01:14:08
24.280

Gate 4 / KM

00:02:48

 160FINISH / KM TOTAL

Gate 4
retired

24.640c.km/h 24.050 24.270 24.270

Approved by the FEI for use in FEI endurance competitions



CEI   H.M. The King s Cup End. Champ.

Sakhir  Bahrain Intl. End. Village  BAHRAIN

01.03.2019 02.03.2019-

Pres. Ground Jury : Dennis Kevin CROKE **** (IRL)

FEI Tech.Delegate : MOHAMMED DADULLA **** (BRN)

Chief Steward : Salim AL BULUCHI *** (OMA)

Pres.Vet.Comm. : Dr.Mohammed AL HAMMAD **** (KSA)

Dr.Yassine MOTEMRI **** (TUN)FEI Vet Delegate :

Final Results Competition : 1 CEI*** 160 Km
Foreign Judge : Mazen AL NAHAR **** (JOR)

07:34:50
07:37:00
08:17:00

 40

01:37:00
24.740

Gate 1 / KM

km/h

ARR

TIME

OUT

IN

REC 00:02:10

RASHID THEYAB GHANIM AL

MAZROOEI

UAE

TARIK EL GAMASSI
104TF46/0 Grey Arabe Stallion/M7
STABLES

 72Nr.
09:45:07
09:46:55
10:26:55

 75

01:29:55
23.350

Gate 2 / KM

00:01:48

11:50:07
11:52:14
12:32:14

110

01:25:19
24.610

Gate 3 / KM

00:02:07

13:43:19
13:46:21
14:36:21

140

01:14:07
24.290

Gate 4 / KM

00:03:02

 160FINISH / KM TOTAL

Gate 4
Gait

24.740c.km/h 24.070 24.240 24.250

07:36:13
07:38:29
08:18:29

 40

01:38:29
24.370

Gate 1 / KM

km/h

ARR

TIME

OUT

IN

REC 00:02:16

SH. NAJLA BINT SALMAN AL

KHALIFA

BAHRAIN

AICHA DE FIGNOLS
105VP99/0 Bay Arabe Mare/AL NASR
ENDURANCE TEAM

 12Nr.
09:45:16
09:47:19
10:27:19

 75

01:28:50
23.640

Gate 2 / KM

00:02:03

11:50:15
11:53:09
12:33:09

110

01:25:50
24.470

Gate 3 / KM

00:02:54

13:43:20
13:47:12
14:37:12

140

01:14:03
24.310

Gate 4 / KM

00:03:52

 160FINISH / KM TOTAL

Gate 4
Gait

24.370c.km/h 24.020 24.160 24.190

07:52:59
07:57:00
08:37:00

 40

01:57:00
20.510

Gate 1 / KM

km/h

ARR

TIME

OUT

IN

REC 00:04:01

ALI ABDULLA MOHAMED AL

SUBAIE

BAHRAIN

STENCO ZAK ZA
104ZE91/0 Grey Arab Gelding/AL RAOOD
TEAM

 21Nr.
10:10:01
10:16:31
10:56:31

 75

01:39:31
21.100

Gate 2 / KM

00:06:30

12:36:35
12:46:06
13:26:06

110

01:49:35
19.160

Gate 3 / KM

00:09:31

140Gate 4 / KM  160FINISH / KM TOTAL

Gate 3
retired

20.510c.km/h 20.780 20.240

07:34:55
07:36:30
08:16:30

 40

01:36:30
24.870

Gate 1 / KM

km/h

ARR

TIME

OUT

IN

REC 00:01:35

SH RASHID DALMOOK AL

MAKTOUM

UAE

MUJEER
105KS88/0 Bay Demi-sang Arabe
Gelding/M7 STABLES

 17Nr.
09:45:11
09:46:38
10:26:38

 75

01:30:08
23.300

Gate 2 / KM

00:01:27

110Gate 3 / KM 140Gate 4 / KM  160FINISH / KM TOTAL

Gate 2
Gait

24.870c.km/h 24.110

07:35:06
07:37:07
08:17:07

 40

01:37:07
24.710

Gate 1 / KM

km/h

ARR

TIME

OUT

IN

REC 00:02:01

ABDULLA RASHID AL NAQBI

UAE

THIYYA DU MORTIER
104KB15/0 Grey Arabe Mare/AL
MAGHAWEER STABLES

 45Nr.
09:45:41
09:47:10
10:27:10

 75

01:30:03
23.320

Gate 2 / KM

00:01:29

110Gate 3 / KM 140Gate 4 / KM  160FINISH / KM TOTAL

Gate 2
Gait

24.710c.km/h 24.040

07:34:54
07:37:37
08:17:37

 40

01:37:37
24.590

Gate 1 / KM

km/h

ARR

TIME

OUT

IN

REC 00:02:43

SAEED SULTAN SHAMES AL

MAAMRI

UAE

TIGANE EL HATHOR
104GV17/0 Bay (rouan Demi-sang Arabe
Gelding/MRM STABLES

 14Nr.
09:45:14
09:47:30
10:27:30

 75

01:29:53
23.360

Gate 2 / KM

00:02:16

110Gate 3 / KM 140Gate 4 / KM  160FINISH / KM TOTAL

Gate 2
retired

24.590c.km/h 24.000

07:43:06
07:45:56
08:25:56

 40

01:45:56
22.660

Gate 1 / KM

km/h

ARR

TIME

OUT

IN

REC 00:02:50

MAYOOF ABDUL AZIZ AL

ROMAIHI

BAHRAIN

FEUDAL EL SAMAWI OX
105HC92/0 Chestnut Av (leistungszb)
Gelding/AL ZAEEM TEAM

 20Nr.
09:51:52
09:54:25
10:34:25

 75

01:28:29
23.730

Gate 2 / KM

00:02:33

  :  :
  :  :
  :  :

110

  :  :

Gate 3 / KM

  :  :

  :  :
  :  :
  :  :

140

  :  :

Gate 4 / KM

  :  :   :  :

  :  :
 160FINISH / KM

  :  :

  :  :

TOTAL

FTC L3

22.660c.km/h 23.150
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CEI   H.M. The King s Cup End. Champ.

Sakhir  Bahrain Intl. End. Village  BAHRAIN

01.03.2019 02.03.2019-

Pres. Ground Jury : Dennis Kevin CROKE **** (IRL)

FEI Tech.Delegate : MOHAMMED DADULLA **** (BRN)

Chief Steward : Salim AL BULUCHI *** (OMA)

Pres.Vet.Comm. : Dr.Mohammed AL HAMMAD **** (KSA)

Dr.Yassine MOTEMRI **** (TUN)FEI Vet Delegate :

Final Results Competition : 1 CEI*** 160 Km
Foreign Judge : Mazen AL NAHAR **** (JOR)

07:43:06
07:49:06
08:29:06

 40

01:49:06
22.000

Gate 1 / KM

km/h

ARR

TIME

OUT

IN

REC 00:06:00

ABDULLA ISA ABDULLA

YUSUF AL JANAHI

BAHRAIN

DERROM IBN SABRE
104LO99/0 Bay Part Arab Gelding/AL
RAOOD TEAM

 25Nr.
09:55:06
10:04:12
10:44:12

 75

01:35:06
22.080

Gate 2 / KM

00:09:06

110Gate 3 / KM 140Gate 4 / KM  160FINISH / KM TOTAL

Gate 2
retired

22.000c.km/h 22.040

07:43:05
07:48:09
08:28:09

 40

01:48:09
22.190

Gate 1 / KM

km/h

ARR

TIME

OUT

IN

REC 00:05:04

SARHAN HAMEED AL ANEZI

BAHRAIN

GHAZI
104TG28/0 Roan Arab Gelding/AL NASR
ENDURANCE TEAM

 11Nr.
09:59:24
10:04:48
10:44:48

 75

01:36:39
21.730

Gate 2 / KM

00:05:24

110Gate 3 / KM 140Gate 4 / KM  160FINISH / KM TOTAL

Gate 2
Gait

22.190c.km/h 21.970

07:35:00
07:37:16
08:17:16

 40

01:37:16
24.670

Gate 1 / KM

km/h

ARR

TIME

OUT

IN

REC 00:02:16

JAAFAR MERZA ABDULNABI

HASSAN

BAHRAIN

POLY DE COAT FRITY
103GN49/0 Bay Anglo-arabe
Gelding/VICTORIOUS

  5Nr.  75Gate 2 / KM 110Gate 3 / KM 140Gate 4 / KM  160FINISH / KM TOTAL

Gate 1
Gait

24.670c.km/h
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Approved by the FEI for use in FEI endurance competitions


